

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: J. Joseph Thomas **Email:** tuscanson@yahoo.com

BOOK RELEASE

Never As It Seems

Willowick, OH, July 9, 2020— Sunny Day Publishing, LLC is pleased to release *Never As It Seems* by J. Joseph Thomas, now available on Amazon.

Robert is a reclusive, millionaire writer. Livy is a talented, compassionate artist. And Jason is a veteran with a complicated past and a grandmother who adores him. While learning about one another's pasts and navigating the future in Cleveland's Little Italy, the trio encounter Native American mysticism, the Cleveland Mafia, and the redemptive power of love.

Never As It Seems examines what happens when three very different people learn they have far more in common than they ever could have known.

An educator for thirty years and a native Clevelander, author J. Joseph Thomas' fascination with the history of Cleveland's Little Italy, coupled with his love of writing, culminated in this, his first novel, *Never As It Seems.*

Sunny Day Publishing, LLC is an independent publisher of fiction, personal improvement, and children's books, established in 2009. sunnydaypublishing.com

###

For more information, please email J. Joseph Thomas at tuscanson@yahoo.com